Abbot Hall Architectural & Engineering Services.  Amend.  Motion 
made and seconded to amend the contract with McGinley Kalsow Associates Inc. of 
Somerville, MA for Abbot Hall Architectural & Engineering Services by increasing the 
contract amount by an amount not to exceed forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00) 
and authorize the Chair to sign PSS on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mrs. Jacobi, 

seconded by Mr. Christensen.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Jacobi, 
in favor; Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mr. Christensen, in favor;

[...]

Mrs. Belf-
Becker, in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Hall Restoration Project.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded 
to amend the contact between Kronenberger and Sons and the Town for the Abbot Hall 
Restoration project by increasing the contract amount by seventy-four thousand three 
hundred and twenty and 34/100 Dollars ($74,320.34) and authorize the Chair to sign the 
amendment on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mrs. Jacobi, seconded by Mr. 
Christensen.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Jacobi, in favor; Mr. 
Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mr. Christensen, in favor;